CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1
By and Between
THE CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON
And The

SEDRO-WOOLLEY PUBLIC SAFETY GUILD REPRESENTING COMMISSIONED EMPLOYEES (“Guild”)

2021 Memorandum of Understanding Extension

This Amendment memorializes the agreement between the City of SEDRO-WOOLLEY ("City") and the
Sedro-Woolley Public Safety Guild representing Commissioned Employees (“Guild”). The parties have
reached mutual agreement to the following, which shall extend the Memorandum of Understanding
pertaining to 12-hour shift schedule for 2021 with regard to the provisions outlined in Section 2 below.

SECTION 1. PURPOSE

WHEREAS, the current Memorandum of Understanding is due to expire on December 31, 2020,

WHEREAS, the parties have a mutual interest in extending the current contract through December 31,
2021,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have met, discussed these matters, and have agreed to the following.

SECTION 2. AGREEMENT REGARDING IMPACTS

A. Article 8 is hereby amended as follows:

“8. This MOU is effective when signed by both parties and will terminate on December
31, 2021, unless it is extended by written mutual agreement of both parties.

SECTION 4. SIGNATURES

By signature below, all parties agree that the above represents the parties' full and entire agreement
with regard to the ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING through
December 31, 2021.

Signed this ZJ 7 day of December. 2020.

FOR THE CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY FOR THE GUILD:
==

/%

President

-

73

o &

Juha ohnson, Ma



Attest:

-

D b X 7

Doug Merriman, Finance Director

Approved as to form:

] i o

Nikki Thompson, City Attorney



